24 April 2018



# **NOTIFICATION: Q2 2018 DSB ToTV/uToTV Release Dates**

## Audience: All DSB Users

### Notification details:

The purpose of this note is to inform DSB Users on release dates for the DSB's ToTV/uToTV service into Production.

With the industry load test analysis successfully completed and the stability issues resolved in production, the DSB will now schedule to deliver its ToTV/uToTV service to Production on **25 June 2018** based on the scope previously communicated <u>here</u>. Between now and 11 June 2018, the DSB will update the UAT environment iteratively to address any identified usability issues with the service, including addressing issues documented on GitHub <u>here</u>.

#### Timeline:

- 21 May 2018 Update of ToTV/uToTV codebase in UAT based on industry and regulator feedback
- 11 June 2018 Code freeze in UAT
- 25 June 2018 DSB's ToTV/uToTV service will be released to Production

### **Action Required:**

The DSB welcomes continued feedback on its ToTV/uToTV service. Please send all feedback to technical.support@anna-dsb.com.

Please contact <u>Technical.support@anna-dsb.com</u> for all support & connectivity issues.

This message (including any attachments) is subject to copyright, may be legally privileged, and the information in it is confidential. Use of this e-mail or of any information in it other than by the addressee is unauthorized and unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient you may not copy, forward, disclose or use any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please delete it and all copies from your system and notify the sender immediately by return e-mail. Whilst reasonable efforts are made to ensure that any attachments are virus-free, it is the recipient's sole responsibility

to scan all attachments for viruses. All calls and e-mails to and from this company may be monitored and recorded for legitimate purposes relating to the company's business. Any opinions expressed in this e-mail (or in any attachments) are those of the author and do not necessarily represent the opinions of The Derivatives Service Bureau Ltd."